

May 22, 2024

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai- 400051  
Scipcode : AXISCADES

The Manager  
Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400 001  
Scripcode: 532395

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed the copy of the newspaper advertisement published today in Financial Express all editions (English) and Prajavani (Kannada) in connection with the Financials results declared by the Board of Directors on 20<sup>th</sup> May 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,  
For **AXISCADES Technologies Limited**

**Sonal Dudani**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: A/a

**AXISCADES Technologies Limited**

(Formerly AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited)  
CIN No.: L72200KA1990PLC084435

Reg. Office: Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, INDIA  
Ph: +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax: +91 80 4193 9099 | Email: info@axiscades.com | www.axiscades.com





**Expleo Solutions Limited**

**Registered Office :** 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai – 600 096, India, **Phone :** + 91 44 4392 3200  
**Website :** <https://investors.expleo.com/> **CIN :** L64202TN1998PLC066604

**NOTICE**

**TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION & PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)**

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of the Company pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended from time to time, that all the Shares in respect of which dividend entitlements have remained unclaimed / unpaid during last seven consecutive years, are required to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") established by the Central Government.

The details of shareholders who have not claimed their dividends during last seven consecutive years and whose shares are therefore liable for transfer to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority, is displayed on the website of the Company <https://investors.expleo.com/>. The Company has sent individual communication/letter dated May 21, 2024 through registered post to the latest available addresses of those shareholders advising them to claim the dividends expeditiously by writing to our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Cameo Corporate Services Limited, Unit : Expleo Solutions Limited, 'Subramanian Building', No.1, Club House Road, Chennai 600 002, Telephone : 044 - 2846 0390 / 044 - 4002 0700, Fax No : 044 - 2846 0129, Email: [investor@cameoindia.com](mailto:investor@cameoindia.com), Website: <http://www.cameoindia.com>

In case no valid claim has been made on or before **September 1, 2024** for the Final Dividend for financial year 2016-17 or in case no valid claim has been made for the dividend declared during last seven financial years (at least for any one year), the shares in respect of Final Dividend for financial year 2016-17 will be transferred to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority without any further notice.

It is to be noted that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF as per the above Rules. In case the concerned shareholders wish to claim the shares after transfer to IEPF, a separate application has to be made to the IEPF Authority in Form IEPF-5, as prescribed under the above Rules and the same is available at IEPF Website, i.e. [www.iepf.gov.in](http://www.iepf.gov.in).

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Expleo Solutions Limited**

Place : Bangalore  
Date : May 22, 2024

**Balaji Viswanathan  
Managing Director and CEO**

**RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

**Regd. Office:** 820, ANTRIKSHA BHAWAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN  
**CIN:** L74899DL1992PLC050142

**Website:** [www.repl.global](http://www.repl.global), **Email:** [secretarial@replurbanplanners.com](mailto:secretarial@replurbanplanners.com)

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024**  
(₹ in lacs (Except Earning per Share))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,309.06	2,365.91	9,198.74	8,462.34	3,774.33	2,452.39	10,058.24	8,895.42
2	Net Profit before Tax	321.75	540.41	1,770.90	1,564.94	380.89	561.66	1,895.71	1,616.09
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	218.32	417.52	1,311.62	1,165.77	264.36	433.93	1,405.35	1,202.23
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	219.61	411.53	1,294.95	1,164.92	266.08	427.64	1,389.27	1,206.03
5	Equity paidup share capital	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25
6	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :								
	Basic (₹)	1.26	2.41	7.56	6.72	1.52	2.50	8.10	6.93
	Diluted (₹)	1.22	2.34	7.33	6.72	1.48	2.43	7.85	6.93

1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 20th May, 2024. The financial results for the quarter and year ended March, 31st 2024 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and have expressed unmodified opinion on the financial statements.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company website [www.repl.global](http://www.repl.global)

**For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited**  
**Pradeep Misra**  
Chairman  
DIN : 01386739

Place : Noida  
Date : 20th May 2024



**CIN: L18101TZ2005PLC012295**

**Regd. Office:** 39 – A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, Avinashi – 641 654, Tirupur, Tamilnadu  
**Tel :** +91-4296-714000, **Fax :** +91-4296-714280, 714281 **E-mail:** [csoffice@spapparels.com](mailto:csoffice@spapparels.com), **Website:** [www.spapparels.com](http://www.spapparels.com)

**Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024**

(Rupees in millions except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	For the year ended	For the year ended
		March 31, 2024 [Audited]	December 31, 2023 [Unaudited]	March 31, 2023 [Audited]	March 31, 2024 [Audited]	March 31, 2023 [Audited]
1	Total Income from operations	2,967.73	2,570.12	2,770.65	11,036.72	11,008.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	298.33	245.02	254.15	1,176.40	1,107.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	284.64	176.09	205.18	896.25	825.12
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	305.06	129.37	256.86	972.64	758.80
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-) [Amount]	250.93	250.93	250.93	250.93	254.93
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7,385.49	6,485.18
7	Earning Per Share (Rs.) - Basic and Diluted [Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax/Weighted average number of equity share	<b>11.34</b>	<b>7.02</b>	<b>8.18</b>	<b>35.72</b>	<b>32.37</b>
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Annualised)	(Annualised)

**See accompanying notes to the Consolidated Financial Results**

**Notes:**  
1. The above audited consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 21, 2024.  
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting policies and principles.  
3. The company operates in one segment (i.e.,) Textile business, which in the context of Indian Accounting standard (IND AS)108 - operating segment, is considered as the only reportable operating segment of the company.  
4. The Company incorporated a new wholly owned subsidiary viz., 'S.P. Apparels International (Private) Limited' in Sri Lanka on October 16, 2023. The Company has not yet commenced its operations.  
5. The Company has signed an definitive agreement to acquire 100 percent stake of Young Brand Apparel Private Limited (YBAPL), the subsidiary of Bannari Amman Spinning Mills Limited along with certain fixed assets in the garment unit situated at Palladam of Bannari Amman Spinning Mills Limited and land and building situated at Perundurai SIPCOT (The State Industries Promotion Corporation of Tamil Nadu Limited) for a value of Rs. 2230 millions. The proposal is subject to necessary statutory, regulatory and other compliance & approvals. During the quarter, the Company has paid advance of INR 325 Million towards consideration.  
6. The consolidated results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the consolidated audited figures of year ended March 31, 2024 and published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year, which was subjected to limited review.  
7. The consolidated financial results include financial results of S.P.Apparels Limited (Parent Company) and the financial results of its subsidiaries - S.P. Retail Ventures Limited, Crocodile Products Private Limited and S.P. Apparels UK (P) Limited  
8. The consolidated financial results includes the financial results of one subsidiary which have been consolidated based on management accounts, whose financial results reflect total revenue of Rs.140.64 million for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and Total Comprehensive loss of Rs.13.4 million for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 as considered in the consolidated financial results.  
9. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period classification / presentation.

Place : Avinashi  
Date : 21.05.2024

**For S.P.Apparels Limited**  
**P.Sundararajan**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00003380

**VIVO BIO TECH LIMITED**

Your Drug Discovery Partner

**CIN: L65993TG1987PLC007163**  
**Registered Office:** 03<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, #8-2-672/5 & 6, Road No.1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana – 500034.  
**Email:** [investors@vivobio.com](mailto:investors@vivobio.com); **Website:** [www.vivobio.com](http://www.vivobio.com)

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIVO BIO TECH LIMITED FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

(Rs. In Lacs except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1 Total Income	1,176.75	1,287.86	1,477.87	4,549.01
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	143.47	190.84	287.67	406.05
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	143.47	190.84	287.67	406.05
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.61	132.08	206.32	252.63
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	73.61	132.08	206.32	252.63
6 Equity Share Capital	1,490.35	1,490.35	1,490.35	1,490.35
7 Other Equity	-	-	-	3,949.60
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
i. Basic	0.50	0.89	1.38	1.70
ii. Diluted	0.31	0.89	1.38	1.51

**Notes:**  
1. The above Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 20, 2024.  
2. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figure between the audited figures of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the 3rd quarter of respective financial years which were subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.  
3. The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries, viz., Vivobio Labs Private Limited, Vivobio Discovery Services Private Limited, Surlogic Life Consultancy Private Limited and Vivobio Consulting Services Private Limited (Formerly Donakanti Consulting Services Private Limited).  
4. The Company operates in single Segments Viz., Bio Technology. Hence segmental reporting is not required.  
5. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 is available on the stock exchange's website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.vivobio.com](http://www.vivobio.com).  
6. Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income	1155.93	1273.56	1442.06	4491.94
Profit before Tax	139.47	190.89	285.12	405.48
Profit for the Period	69.78	132.13	203.75	252.23

Date: 20.05.2024  
Place: Hyderabad

**For Vivo Bio Tech Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Kalyan Ram Mangipudi**  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 02012580



**AXISCADES**

**AXISCADES Technologies Limited**

**CIN : L72200KA1990PLC084435**

**Regd. Office :** Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India  
**Website:** [www.axiscades.com](http://www.axiscades.com) | **Email:** [info@axiscades.com](mailto:info@axiscades.com) | **Tel :** +91 80 4193 9000 | **Fax :** +91 80 4193 9099

**Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024**

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31 Mar. 2024 Audited (Refer Note 6)	31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2023 Audited (Refer Note 6)	31 Mar. 2024 Audited
Total income	26,127.07	23,386.60	22,707.00	96,505.78
EBITDA*	3,233.10	2,923.98	4,399.69	13,035.27
Finance Costs	1,251.36	1,210.43	1,413.50	5,636.79
Depreciation and amortisation expense	951.91	849.32	670.82	3,379.12
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,592.25	1,102.85	2,698.42	5,302.41
Share in Net Loss of Associate	(0.30)	-	-	(0.30)
Exceptional Items, Net	-	-	-	(6,803.74)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,591.95	1,102.85	2,698.42	5,302.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	898.88	753.91	1,604.32	3,340.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	988.69	718.17	1,720.94	3,477.25
Equity Share Capital	2,098.94	1,924.38	1,911.50	2,098.94
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	56,437.17
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:	2.11	1.93	4.17	8.40
2. Diluted:	1.95	1.75	3.81	7.74

1. In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 of AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as "the Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 20, 2024. The aforesaid audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
2. The audited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.  
3. During the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, the Company has issued 3,323,262 equity shares of ₹ 5 each by way of Qualified Institutions Placement ("QIP") at an issue price of ₹ 662 per share (including securities premium of ₹ 657 per share) aggregating ₹ 21,999.99 lakhs. The net proceeds of ₹ 12,001.82 lakhs has been utilised towards repayment / prepayment, in full or in part, of certain outstanding borrowings availed by the Company and for general corporate purposes. The unutilised funds from QIP amounting to ₹ 8,345.58 lakhs has been placed in fixed deposits with banks and ₹ 1.17 lakhs in bank balances with monitoring agency as at March 31, 2024. In accordance with Ind AS 32, the issue costs that are directly attributable to the above transaction have been recognised in equity.  
4. The previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.  
5. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31 Mar. 2024 Audited (Refer Note 6)	31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2023 Audited (Refer Note 6)	31 Mar. 2024 Audited
Total Revenue (including other income)	10,105.03	9,248.70	7,907.25	35,786.27
EBITDA*	1,642.14	1,494.63	113.49	5,750.02
Profit / (Loss) before tax	436.40	54.26	(1,483.82)	(616.91)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	355.96	54.26	(1,458.71)	(396.81)
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	492.83	3.86	(1,347.39)	(434.58)

\* Excluding other income.  
6. The figures of the last quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 and the published unaudited year to-date figures up to December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were subjected to limited review.  
7. The above audited consolidated financial results of the Group are available on the Company's website ([www.axiscades.com](http://www.axiscades.com)) and also on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), where the shares of the Company are listed.

Place : Bengaluru  
Dated : May 20, 2024

**For AXISCADES Technologies Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Arun Krishnamurthi**  
CEO and Managing Director





**Expleo Solutions Limited**

**Registered Office :** 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai – 600 096, India, **Phone :** + 91 44 4392 3200  
**Website :** <https://investors.expleo.com/> **CIN :** L64202TN1998PLC066604

**NOTICE**

**TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION & PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)**

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of the Company pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended from time to time, that all the Shares in respect of which dividend entitlements have remained unclaimed / unpaid during last seven consecutive years, are required to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") established by the Central Government.

The details of shareholders who have not claimed their dividends during last seven consecutive years and whose shares are therefore liable for transfer to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority, is displayed on the website of the Company <https://investors.expleo.com/>. The Company has sent individual communication/letter dated May 21, 2024 through registered post to the latest available addresses of those shareholders advising them to claim the dividends expeditiously by writing to our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Cameo Corporate Services Limited, Unit : Expleo Solutions Limited, 'Subramanian Building', No.1, Club House Road, Chennai 600 002, Telephone : 044 - 2846 0390 / 044 - 4002 0700, Fax No : 044 - 2846 0129, Email: [investor@cameoindia.com](mailto:investor@cameoindia.com), Website: <http://www.cameoindia.com>

In case no valid claim has been made on or before **September 1, 2024** for the Final Dividend for financial year 2016-17 or in case no valid claim has been made for the dividend declared during last seven financial years (at least for any one year), the shares in respect of Final Dividend for financial year 2016-17 will be transferred to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority without any further notice.

It is to be noted that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF as per the above Rules. In case the concerned shareholders wish to claim the shares after transfer to IEPF, a separate application has to be made to the IEPF Authority in Form IEPF-5, as prescribed under the above Rules and the same is available at IEPF Website, i.e. [www.iepf.gov.in](http://www.iepf.gov.in).

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Expleo Solutions Limited**

Place : Bangalore  
Date : May 22, 2024

**Balaji Viswanathan  
Managing Director and CEO**

**RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

**Regd. Office:** 820, ANTRIKSHA BHAWAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN  
**CIN:** L74899DL1992PLC050142

**Website:** [www.repl.global](http://www.repl.global), **Email:** [secretarial@replurbanplanners.com](mailto:secretarial@replurbanplanners.com)

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024**  
₹ in lacs (Except Earning per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,309.06	2,365.91	9,198.74	8,462.34	3,774.33	2,452.39	10,058.24	8,895.42
2	Net Profit before Tax	321.75	540.41	1,770.90	1,564.94	380.89	561.66	1,895.71	1,616.09
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	218.32	417.52	1,311.62	1,165.77	264.36	433.93	1,405.35	1,202.23
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	219.61	411.53	1,294.95	1,164.92	266.08	427.64	1,389.27	1,206.03
5	Equity paidup share capital	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25
6	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :								
	Basic (₹)	1.26	2.41	7.56	6.72	1.52	2.50	8.10	6.93
	Diluted (₹)	1.22	2.34	7.33	6.72	1.48	2.43	7.85	6.93

1 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 20th May, 2024. The financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31st 2024 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and have expressed unmodified opinion on the financial statements.  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company website [www.repl.global](http://www.repl.global)

**For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited**  
**Pradeep Misra**  
Chairman  
DIN : 01386739

Place : Noida  
Date : 20th May 2024

**S.P. APPARELS LIMITED**

**CIN: L18101TZ2005PLC012295**

**Regd. Office:** 39 – A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, Avinashi – 641 654, Tirupur, Tamilnadu  
**Tel :** +91-4296-714000, **Fax :** +91-4296-714280, 714281 **E-mail:** [csoffice@spapparels.com](mailto:csoffice@spapparels.com), **Website:** [www.spapparels.com](http://www.spapparels.com)

**Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024**

(Rupees in millions except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	For the year ended	For the year ended
		March 31, 2024 [Audited]	December 31, 2023 [Unaudited]	March 31, 2023 [Audited]	March 31, 2024 [Audited]	March 31, 2023 [Audited]
1	Total Income from operations	2,967.73	2,570.12	2,770.65	11,036.72	11,008.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	298.33	245.02	254.15	1,176.40	1,107.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	284.64	176.09	205.18	896.25	825.12
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	305.06	129.37	256.86	972.64	758.80
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-) [Amount]	250.93	250.93	250.93	250.93	254.93
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7,385.49	6,485.18
7	Earning Per Share (Rs.) - Basic and Diluted [Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax/Weighted average number of equity share	<b>11.34</b>	<b>7.02</b>	<b>8.18</b>	<b>35.72</b>	<b>32.37</b>
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Annualised)	(Annualised)

**See accompanying notes to the Consolidated Financial Results**

**Notes:**  
1. The above audited consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 21, 2024.  
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting policies and principles.  
3. The company operates in one segment (i.e.,) Textile business, which in the context of Indian Accounting standard (IND AS)108 - operating segment, is considered as the only reportable operating segment of the company.  
4. The Company incorporated a new wholly owned subsidiary viz., 'S.P. Apparels International (Private) Limited' in Sri Lanka on October 16, 2023. The Company has not yet commenced its operations.  
5. The Company has signed an definitive agreement to acquire 100 percent stake of Young Brand Apparel Private Limited (YBAPL), the subsidiary of Bannari Amman Spinning Mills Limited along with certain fixed assets in the garment unit situated at Palladam of Bannari Amman Spinning Mills Limited and land and building situated at Perundurai SIPCOT (The State Industries Promotion Corporation of Tamil Nadu Limited) for a value of Rs. 2230 millions. The proposal is subject to necessary statutory, regulatory and other compliance & approvals. During the quarter, the Company has paid advance of INR 325 Million towards consideration.  
6. The consolidated results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the consolidated audited figures of year ended March 31, 2024 and published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year, which was subjected to limited review.  
7. The consolidated financial results include financial results of S.P.Apparels Limited (Parent Company) and the financial results of its subsidiaries - S.P. Retail Ventures Limited, Crocodile Products Private Limited and S.P. Apparels UK (P) Limited  
8. The consolidated financial results includes the financial results of one subsidiary which have been consolidated based on management accounts, whose financial results reflect total revenue of Rs.140.64 million for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and Total Comprehensive loss of Rs.13.4 million for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 as considered in the consolidated financial results.  
9. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period classification / presentation.

**For S.P.Apparels Limited**  
**P.Sundararajan**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00003380

Place : Avinashi  
Date : 21.05.2024

**VIVO BIO TECH LIMITED**

Your Drug Discovery Partner

**Registered Office:** 03<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, #8-2-67/2/5 & 6, Road No.1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana – 500034.  
**Email:** [investors@vivobio.com](mailto:investors@vivobio.com); **Website:** [www.vivobio.com](http://www.vivobio.com)

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIVO BIO TECH LIMITED FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

Rs. In Lacs except per equity share data

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1 Total Income	1,176.75	1,287.86	1,477.87	4,549.01
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	143.47	190.84	287.67	406.05
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	143.47	190.84	287.67	406.05
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.61	132.08	206.32	252.63
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	73.61	132.08	206.32	252.63
6 Equity Share Capital	1,490.35	1,490.35	1,490.35	1,490.35
7 Other Equity	-	-	-	3,949.60
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
i. Basic	0.50	0.89	1.38	1.70
ii. Diluted	0.31	0.89	1.38	1.51

**Notes:**  
1. The above Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 20, 2024.  
2. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figure between the audited figures of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the 3rd quarter of respective financial years which were subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.  
3. The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries, viz., Vivobio Labs Private Limited, Vivobio Discovery Services Private Limited, Surlogic Life Consultancy Private Limited and Vivobio Consulting Services Private Limited (Formerly Donakanti Consulting Services Private Limited).  
4. The Company operates in single Segments Viz., Bio Technology. Hence segmental reporting is not required.  
5. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 is available on the stock exchange's website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.vivobio.com](http://www.vivobio.com).  
6. Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income	1155.93	1273.56	1442.06	4491.94
Profit before Tax	139.47	190.89	285.12	405.48
Profit for the Period	69.78	132.13	203.75	252.23

Date: 20.05.2024  
Place: Hyderabad

**For Vivo Bio Tech Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Kalyan Ram Mangipudi**  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 02012580



**AXISCADES**

**AXISCADES Technologies Limited**

**CIN :** L72200KA1990PLC084435

**Regd. Office :** Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India  
**Website:** [www.axiscades.com](http://www.axiscades.com) | **Email:** [info@axiscades.com](mailto:info@axiscades.com) | **Tel :** +91 80 4193 9000 | **Fax :** +91 80 4193 9099

**Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024**

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31 Mar. 2024 Audited (Refer Note 6)	31 Dec. 2023 Unaudited	31 Mar. 2023 Audited (Refer Note 6)	31 Mar. 2024 Audited
Total income	26,127.07	23,386.60	22,707.00	96,505.78
EBITDA*	3,233.10	2,923.98	4,399.69	13,035.27
Finance Costs	1,251.36	1,210.43	1,413.50	5,636.79
Depreciation and amortisation expense	951.91	849.32	670.82	3,379.12
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,592.25	1,102.85	2,698.42	5,302.41
Share in Net Loss of Associate	(0.30)	-	-	(0.30)
Exceptional Items, Net	-	-	-	(6,803.74)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,591.95	1,102.85	2,698.42	5,302.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	898.88	753.91	1,604.32	3,340.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	988.69	718.17	1,720.94	3,477.25
Equity Share Capital	2,098.94	1,924.38	1,911.50	2,098.94
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	56,437.17
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:	2.11	1.93	4.17	8.40
2. Diluted:	1.95	1.75	3.81	7.74

1. In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 of AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as "the Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 20, 2024. The aforesaid audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
2. The audited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.  
3. During the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, the Company has issued 3,323,262 equity shares of ₹ 5 each by way of Qualified Institutions Placement ("QIP") at an issue price of ₹ 662 per share (including securities premium of ₹ 657 per share) aggregating ₹ 21,999.99 lakhs. The net proceeds of ₹ 12,001.82 lakhs has been utilised towards repayment / prepayment, in full or in part, of certain outstanding borrowings availed by the Company and for general corporate purposes. The unutilised funds from QIP amounting to ₹ 8,345.58 lakhs has been placed in fixed deposits with banks and ₹ 1.17 lakhs in bank balances with monitoring agency as at March 31, 2024. In accordance with Ind AS 32, the issue costs that are directly attributable to the above transaction have been recognised in equity.  
4. The previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.  
5. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31 Mar. 2024 Audited (Refer Note 6)	31 Dec. 2023 Unaudited	31 Mar. 2023 Audited (Refer Note 6)	31 Mar. 2024 Audited
Total Revenue (including other income)	10,105.03	9,248.70	7,907.25	35,786.27
EBITDA*	1,642.14	1,494.63	113.49	5,750.02
Profit / (Loss) before tax	436.40	54.26	(1,483.82)	(616.91)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	355.96	54.26	(1,458.71)	(396.81)
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	492.83	3.86	(1,347.39)	(434.58)

\* Excluding other income.

6. The figures of the last quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 and the published unaudited year to-date figures up to December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were subjected to limited review.  
7. The above audited consolidated financial results of the Group are available on the Company's website ([www.axiscades.com](http://www.axiscades.com)) and also on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), where the shares of the Company are listed.

**For AXISCADES Technologies Limited**

Place : Bengaluru  
Dated : May 20, 2024

Sd/-  
**Arun Krishnamurthi**  
CEO and Managing Director





ಬುಧವಾರದ ಉಷ್ಣಾಂಶ  
32° ಗರಿಷ್ಠ  
22° ಕನಿಷ್ಠ

ಹವಾಮಾನ ಮುನ್ಸೂಚನೆ  
ನಗರದಲ್ಲಿ ಮೋಡ ಕವಿದ  
ವಾತಾವರಣ ಇರಲಿಲ್ಲ, ಅಲ್ಲಲ್ಲಿ  
ಮಳೆ ಸಾಧ್ಯ.

ಗುರುವಾರ  
31° 23°

ಶುಕ್ರವಾರ  
30° 23°

ಶನಿವಾರ  
30° 23°

## ಸ್ವಾಮೀಲೆ ದಾಖಲೆ: 7 ಯುವತಿಯರ ರಕ್ಷಣೆ

ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿ ವಾರ್ತೆ  
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ಇಂದಿರಾನಗರದ 12ನೇ ಮುಖ್ಯರಸ್ತೆಯಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಮೇಲೆ ದಾಖಲೆ ನಡೆಸಿದ ಇಂದಿರಾನಗರ ಠಾಣೆ

ಪೊಲೀಸರು, ವಿವಿಧ ಹಾಗೂ ಹೊರ ರಾಜ್ಯದ ಏಳು ಯುವತಿಯರನ್ನು ರಕ್ಷಿಸಿ ಒಬ್ಬ ಅರೋಪಿಯನ್ನು ಬಂಧಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಅಸ್ಥಾನ ಸಂಕುಮಧಾರ್ ಬಂಧಿತ ಅರೋಪಿ. ಸ್ವಾಮೀಲೆ ಸುರೇಶ್ ತಲೆ-ಮರಸಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದಾನೆ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸ್ ಮೂಲಗಳು ತಿಳಿಸಿವೆ. ಕ್ರಾಸ್ ಮಸಾಜ್, ಬಾಡಿ ಟು

ಬಾಡಿ ಮಸಾಜ್, ಹ್ಯಾಪಿ ಎಂಡಿಂಗ್ ಹೆಸರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಸಾಜ್ ಮಾಡುವುದಾಗಿ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಲೆ ಅರೋಪಿಯನ್ನು ರಕ್ಷಿಸಿ ಹೊರ ರಾಜ್ಯದಿಂದ ಯುವತಿಯರನ್ನು ಕರೆತಂದು, ವೇಶ್ಯಾವಾಟಿಕೆ ದಂಧೆ ನಡೆಸಲಾಗುತ್ತಿತ್ತು. ರಕ್ಷಿಸಿದ ಸಂತ್ರಸ್ತೆಯರನ್ನು ಅವರ ಕುಟುಂಬದವರಿಗೆ ಒಪ್ಪಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

**ಸ್ಮಾರಕ ರೈಲ್ವೆ**  
ಇ-ಟಿಕೆಟ್ ಸೂಚನೆ ಸಂ: SNT CableMeggings\_SBCDH, ದಿನಾಂಕ: 17.05.2024  
ಈ ಕೆಳ ಸೂಚನೆಯು, ಬುಧವಾರದ ರಾತ್ರಿ 12:00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಕೆಳಗೆ ನೀಡಿರುವ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳಿಂದಾಗಿ ರೈಲ್ವೆ ಸೇವೆಗಳನ್ನು ಅಡ್ಡಗಟ್ಟಿರುವುದನ್ನು ಸೂಚಿಸುತ್ತದೆ.

**ಸ್ಮಾರಕ ರೈಲ್ವೆ**  
ಇ-ಟಿಕೆಟ್ ಸೂಚನೆ ಸಂ: SNT CableMeggings\_SBCDH, ದಿನಾಂಕ: 17.05.2024  
ಈ ಕೆಳ ಸೂಚನೆಯು, ಬುಧವಾರದ ರಾತ್ರಿ 12:00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಕೆಳಗೆ ನೀಡಿರುವ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳಿಂದಾಗಿ ರೈಲ್ವೆ ಸೇವೆಗಳನ್ನು ಅಡ್ಡಗಟ್ಟಿರುವುದನ್ನು ಸೂಚಿಸುತ್ತದೆ.

**ಹೆಚ್ಚುವರಿ ಇನ್ಸೂರೆನ್ಸ್ ಜನರಲ್ ರವರ ಕಚೇರಿ**  
ಸೆಕ್ಟರ್ ಹೆಚ್ ಕ್ಯಾಬಲ್ (ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು), ಐ.ಐ.ಐ. ಪಾಲಿಸಿ ಫೋರ್ಡ್ ಗ್ರೂಪ್ ಪ್ರವಹಾರಗಳ ಸಹಾಯಕರು, ಭಾರತ ಸರ್ಕಾರ ಸಂಪನ್ಮೂಲ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ಬಂಗಮಹೋಟೆ ಅಂಚೆ, ಬಿಡ್ಡಾಪಟ್ಟಿ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು ಚಿಕ್ಕಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ, ಪಿನ್-562102

**ಹೆಚ್ಚುವರಿ ಇನ್ಸೂರೆನ್ಸ್ ಜನರಲ್ ರವರ ಕಚೇರಿ**  
ಸೆಕ್ಟರ್ ಹೆಚ್ ಕ್ಯಾಬಲ್ (ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು) ಇಲ್ಲಿನ ಹಾನಿಗೊಂದಿರುವ ಕಂಪ್ಯೂಟರ್, ಮಾನಿಟರ್ ಮತ್ತು ಇನ್ಸೂರೆನ್ಸ್ ವಿಭಾಗದ ಉಪನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು, ಸಂಪನ್ಮೂಲ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ಬಂಗಮಹೋಟೆ ಅಂಚೆ, ಬಿಡ್ಡಾಪಟ್ಟಿ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು ಚಿಕ್ಕಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ, ಪಿನ್-562102 ದಿನಾಂಕ 20.06.2024 ರಂದು ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಹಣದುಬ್ಬರ ವಿಲೇವಾರಿ ಮಾಡಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ.

## ಉಪ್ಪಾರವೇಟೆ ಪೊಲೀಸರ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆ • ಆರೋಪಿಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಒಬ್ಬನು ಬಾಲಕ ₹22 ಲಕ್ಷ ಮೌಲ್ಯದ 176 ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ಜಪ್ತಿ

ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿ ವಾರ್ತೆ  
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ವಿವಿಧ ಬಸ್ ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಕರ ಗಮನ ಬೇರೇ ಸೆಳೆದು ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ಕಳವು ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದ ಉಪ್ಪಾರವೇಟೆ ಪೊಲೀಸರ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗೆ ಉಪ್ಪಾರವೇಟೆ ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಬಂಧಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಅಂಧಪ್ರದೇಶದ ಕರ್ನೂಲ್ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಯ ನಾಗನೂರು ಕುಮಾರ್ (23) ಮತ್ತು ಅನಂತಪುರ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಯ ಪರಶುರಾಮ್ ಅಲಿಯಾಸ್ ಅಧಿ (21) ಹಾಗೂ ಮತ್ತೊಬ್ಬ ಬಾಲಕನನ್ನು ಬಂಧಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಬಾಲಕನನ್ನು ಬಾಲಮಂದಿರಿಗೆ ಕಳುಹಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

‘ಆರೋಪಿಗಳಿಂದ, ₹22.40 ಲಕ್ಷದ 176 ಮೊಬೈಲ್‌ಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಒಂದು ಕಾರು ಜಪ್ತಿ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗಿದೆ’ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

ಅಂಧಪ್ರದೇಶದ ಕಾನಿ ನಗರದ ಹೊರವಲಯಕ್ಕೆ ಆರೋಪಿಗಳು ಬರುತ್ತಿದ್ದರು. ಬಲಿಶ, ವಿವಿಧ ಬಸ್‌ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಕರ ಸೋಲಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಸುತ್ತಿದ್ದರು. ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಕರ ಗಮನ ಬೇರೇ ಸೆಳೆದು ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಕರ ಜೇಬಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ಕದ್ದು ಪರಶುರಾಮ್ ಅಲಿಯಾಸ್ ಅಧಿ ಮತ್ತು ಮತ್ತೊಬ್ಬ ಬಾಲಕನನ್ನು ಬಂಧಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

ಕಡಿಮೆ ಬೆಲೆಗೆ ಮಾರಾಟ: ‘ಬಂಧಿತ ಕಳವು ಮೊಬೈಲ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಅಂಧಪ್ರದೇಶಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊಂಡೊಯ್ದು ಅಲ್ಲಿ ಫ್ರಾನ್ಸ್ ಮಾಡಿಸಿ ಕಡಿಮೆ ಮೊತ್ತಕ್ಕೆ ಮಾರಾಟ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದರು’ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

ಇತ್ತೀಚೆಗೆ ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗದ ರೈಲಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಬಂಧಿಸಿದ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಯೊಬ್ಬರು ಸಂಗೊಳ್ಳಿ ರಾಯಣ್ಣ ನಿಲ್ದಾಣದಲ್ಲಿ ಇಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಅಲ್ಲಿಂದ ಮೆಚ್ಚಿಕೆಗೆ ಬಂದಿದ್ದರು. ಅಲ್ಲಿಂದ ವಿವಿಧ ಬಸ್‌ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಸುತ್ತಿದ್ದಾಗ ಅವರ ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ಕಳವು ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿತ್ತು, ಅವರು ನೀಡಿದ ದೂರು ಅಧರಿಸಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆ ನಡೆಸಿ ಆರೋಪಿಗಳನ್ನು ಬಂಧಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

ಅಂಧಪ್ರದೇಶದ ಕಾನಿ ನಗರದ ಹೊರವಲಯಕ್ಕೆ ಆರೋಪಿಗಳು ಬರುತ್ತಿದ್ದರು. ಬಲಿಶ, ವಿವಿಧ ಬಸ್‌ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಕರ ಸೋಲಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಸುತ್ತಿದ್ದರು. ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಕರ ಗಮನ ಬೇರೇ ಸೆಳೆದು ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಕರ ಜೇಬಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ಕದ್ದು ಪರಶುರಾಮ್ ಅಲಿಯಾಸ್ ಅಧಿ ಮತ್ತು ಮತ್ತೊಬ್ಬ ಬಾಲಕನನ್ನು ಬಂಧಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

## ಅಪರಾಧ ಸುದ್ದಿ

### ನಕಲಿ ಕೀ ಬಳಸಿ ಚಿನ್ನಾಭರಣ ಕಳವು

ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿ ವಾರ್ತೆ  
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ನಕಲಿ ಕೀ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಂಡು ಮಾಲೀಕರ ಮನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಚಿನ್ನಾಭರಣ ಹಾಗೂ ನಗದು ಕಳವು ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಬಾಡಿಗೆ ದಾರನನ್ನು ಮಹದೇವಪುರ ಠಾಣೆ ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಬಂಧಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಎನಾರಾಯಣಪುರದಲ್ಲಿ ಸೆಲ್ಯೂಲಾರ್ (56) ಬಂಧಿತ ಅರೋಪಿ. ಅರೋಪಿಯಿಂದ ₹4.30 ಲಕ್ಷ ಮೌಲ್ಯದ ಚಿನ್ನಾಭರಣ ಹಾಗೂ ₹72 ಸಾವಿರ ನಗದು ಜಪ್ತಿ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

‘ಎನಾರಾಯಣಪುರದಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾಲೀಕರಾದ ಅಲವೇಲು ನೆಲೆಸಿದ್ದರು. ಅವರ ಮನೆಯಿಂದ 100 ಮೀಟರ್ ದೂರದಲ್ಲಿ ಬಾಲಿ ಬಾಗಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಅಲ್ಲಿ ನಾಲ್ಕು ಕೆಲಸ ನಿರೀಕ್ಷಿಸಿ ಬಾಡಿಗೆಗೆ ನೀಡಿದ್ದರು. ಅರೋಪಿ ಒಂದು ಕೆಲಸದಲ್ಲಿ ನೆಲೆಸಿದ್ದು, ಬಾಡಿಗೆ ನೀಡುವಾಗ ಮನ ಮಾಲೀಕರು ಕೀ ಇವನ ಸ್ಥಳ ನೋಡಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದು, ಕೀ ಕೊಂಡೊಯ್ದು ನಕಲಿ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದು, ಮನೆಯ ಮಾಲೀಕರು ಮೇ 7ರಂದು ತಮಿಳುನಾಡಿನ ದೇವಸ್ವಾಮಿ ಕೆಲಸ ನೋಡಿದಾಗ ಚಿನ್ನಾಭರಣ, ನಗದು ಇರಲಿಲ್ಲ. ಅವರು ನೀಡಿದ ದೂರು ಅಧರಿಸಿ ಅರೋಪಿಯನ್ನು ಬಂಧಿಸಲಾಯಿತು’ ಎಂದು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

ಅರೋಪಿ ಅಟೊ ಚಾಲಕನಾಗಿ ಕೆಲಸ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದು, ಅರೋಪಿಯನ್ನು ಬಂಧಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಅರೋಪಿಯ ಬಂಧನದಿಂದ ನಗರದ ವಿವಿಧ ಐದು ಠಾಣೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ದಾಖಲಾಗಿದ್ದ 17 ಲ್ಯಾಪ್‌ಟಾಪ್ ಕಳವು ಪ್ರಕರಣಗಳು ಪತ್ತೆಯಾಗಿವೆ. ಅಲ್ಲದೆ, ಈತನ ವಿರುದ್ಧ 2021ರಲ್ಲಿ ಎಸ್‌ಎಸ್‌ಆರ್ ಲೇಔಟ್ ಠಾಣೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ದಾಖಲಿಸಿ ಪ್ರಕರಣ ದಾಖಲಾಗುವುದು ತನಿಖೆಯಿಂದ ಗೊತ್ತಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

**AXISCADES Technologies Limited**  
Regd. Office : Block C, Second Floor, Kirtoskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India  
Website: www.axiscades.com | Email: info@axiscades.com | Tel : +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax : +91 80 4193 9099

## Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31 Mar. 2024 Audited (Refer Note 6)	31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2023 Audited (Refer Note 6)	31 Mar. 2024 Audited	31 Mar. 2023 Audited
Total income	26,127.07	23,386.60	22,707.00	96,505.78	82,758.05
EBITDA*	3,233.10	2,923.98	4,399.69	13,035.27	13,754.78
Finance Costs	1,251.36	1,210.43	1,413.50	5,636.79	3,589.98
Depreciation and amortisation expense	951.91	849.32	670.82	3,379.12	2,651.83
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,592.25	1,102.85	2,698.42	5,302.41	8,910.55
Share in Net Loss of Associate	(0.30)	-	-	(0.30)	(4.41)
Exceptional Items, Net	-	-	-	-	(6,803.74)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,591.95	1,102.85	2,698.42	5,302.11	2,102.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	898.88	753.91	1,604.32	3,340.94	(479.82)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	988.69	718.17	1,720.94	3,477.25	32.21
Equity Share Capital	2,098.94	1,924.38	1,911.50	2,098.94	1,911.50
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	56,437.17	31,895.57
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:	2.11	1.93	4.17	8.40	(1.37)
2. Diluted:	1.95	1.75	3.81	7.74	(1.37)

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 of AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as "the Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 20, 2024. The aforesaid audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The audited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- During the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, the Company has issued 3,323,262 equity shares of ₹ 5 each by way of Qualified Institutions Placement ("QIP") at an issue price of ₹ 662 per share (including securities premium of ₹ 657 per share) aggregating ₹ 21,999.99 lakhs. The net proceeds of ₹ 12,001.82 lakhs has been utilised towards repayment / prepayment, in full or in part, of certain outstanding borrowings availed by the Company and for general corporate purposes. The unutilised funds from QIP amounting to ₹ 8,345.58 lakhs has been placed in fixed deposits with banks and ₹ 1.17 lakhs in bank balances with monitoring agency as at March 31, 2024. In accordance with Ind AS 32, the issue costs that are directly attributable to the above transaction have been recognised in equity.
- The previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31 Mar. 2024 Audited (Refer Note 6)	31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2023 Audited (Refer Note 6)	31 Mar. 2024 Audited	31 Mar. 2023 Audited
Total Revenue (including other income)	10,105.03	9,248.70	7,907.25	35,786.27	28,469.98
EBITDA*	1,642.14	1,494.63	113.49	5,750.02	4,079.85
Profit / (Loss) before tax	436.40	54.26	(1,483.82)	(616.91)	(1,866.02)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	355.96	54.26	(1,458.71)	(396.81)	(1,982.87)
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	492.83	3.86	(1,347.39)	(434.58)	(2,001.54)

\* Excluding other income.  
6. The figures of the last quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were subjected to limited review.  
7. The above audited consolidated financial results of the Group are available on the Company's website (www.axiscades.com) and also on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

For AXISCADES Technologies Limited  
Place : Bengaluru  
Date : May 20, 2024  
Arun Krishnamurthi  
CEO and Managing Director

## ಪ್ರಭುದ್ಯಾ ಸಾವು: ಕೊಲೆ ಪ್ರಕರಣ ದಾಖಲು 25 ಲ್ಯಾಪ್‌ಟಾಪ್ ಜಪ್ತಿ

ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿ ವಾರ್ತೆ  
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ಬೃಂದಾವನ ಲೇಔಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ದಿವಿ ವಿವಿಧ ಲ್ಯಾಪ್‌ಟಾಪ್ (20) ಅನುಮಾನಾನ್ವಿತವಾಗಿ ಸಾವು ಪ್ರಕರಣದ ತನಿಖೆ ನಡೆಸುತ್ತಿರುವ ಸುಬ್ರಹ್ಮಣ್ಯಪುರ ಠಾಣೆ ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಈಗ ಕೊಲೆ ಪ್ರಕರಣ ದಾಖಲಿಸಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಅಕ್ರಮಿತವಾಗಿ ಕೆ.ಆರ್.ಸೌಮ್ಯ ಅವರು ನೀಡಿದ್ದ ದೂರು ಅಧರಿಸಿ ಕೊಲೆ ಪ್ರಕರಣ ದಾಖಲಿಸಿಕೊಂಡು ತನಿಖೆ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು.

ಮೇ 15ರಂದು ಸಂಜೆ ಮನೆಯ ಬಾಕಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕತ್ತು ಮತ್ತು ಕೈ ಕೊಯ್ದು ಸ್ಥಿತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ವಿವಿಧ ಲ್ಯಾಪ್‌ಟಾಪ್ ಪತ್ತೆಯಾಗಿದೆ.

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ವಿವಿಧ ಲ್ಯಾಪ್‌ಟಾಪ್ ಪತ್ತೆಯಾಗಿದೆ. ಅಂಧಪ್ರದೇಶದ ಚಿತ್ತೂರು ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಯ ಕುಮಾರ್ (29) ಬಂಧಿತ ಅರೋಪಿ. ಬಂಧಿತ ಅರೋಪಿಯಿಂದ 25 ಲ್ಯಾಪ್‌ಟಾಪ್ ಜಪ್ತಿ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

ಅಂಧಪ್ರದೇಶದ ಚಿತ್ತೂರು ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಯ ಕುಮಾರ್ (29) ಬಂಧಿತ ಅರೋಪಿ. ಬಂಧಿತ ಅರೋಪಿಯಿಂದ 25 ಲ್ಯಾಪ್‌ಟಾಪ್ ಜಪ್ತಿ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

ತಾಣಾ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯ ದಯಾನಂದ ಸಾಗರ್ ಕಾಲೇಜು ರಸ್ತೆಯಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಮನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಅರೋಪಿ ಲ್ಯಾಪ್‌ಟಾಪ್ ಕಳವು ಮಾಡಿದ್ದು, ಈ ಸಂಬಂಧ ದಾಖಲಿಸಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದ

ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆ ನಡೆಸಿ ಅರೋಪಿಯನ್ನು ಬಂಧಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಅರೋಪಿಯ ಬಂಧನದಿಂದ ನಗರದ ವಿವಿಧ ಐದು ಠಾಣೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ದಾಖಲಾಗಿದ್ದ 17 ಲ್ಯಾಪ್‌ಟಾಪ್ ಕಳವು ಪ್ರಕರಣಗಳು ಪತ್ತೆಯಾಗಿವೆ. ಅಲ್ಲದೆ, ಈತನ ವಿರುದ್ಧ 2021ರಲ್ಲಿ ಎಸ್‌ಎಸ್‌ಆರ್ ಲೇಔಟ್ ಠಾಣೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ದಾಖಲಿಸಿ ಪ್ರಕರಣ ದಾಖಲಾಗುವುದು ತನಿಖೆಯಿಂದ ಗೊತ್ತಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

ಚೆನ್ನೈನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾರಾಟ: ಅರೋಪಿಯ ವಿಚಾರಣೆ ವೇಳೆ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಕಳವು ಮಾಡಿದ ಲ್ಯಾಪ್‌ಟಾಪ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಚೆನ್ನೈನ ಶಂಕರಪುರದಲ್ಲಿರುವ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಯೊಬ್ಬನಿಗೆ ಮಾರಾಟ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದು, ಆತನ ವಶದಿಂದ 25 ಲ್ಯಾಪ್‌ಟಾಪ್ ಪತ್ತೆ ಪಡೆಯಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

## ಇಂದಿನಿಂದ ಪ್ರಾರಂಭ ನಿಮ್ಮ ಕಲ್ಪನೆಗೂ ಖೀಲದಂತೆ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳನ್ನು ಮುಲಿದು ಲಿಯಾಯತಿಯ ಮಾರಾಟ

UP TO 90% ವರೆಗೆ ಆಫರ್ ಹೆಚ್ಚು ವ್ಯಯಿಸಿ... ಹೆಚ್ಚು ಉಳಿಸಿ

## ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಮೊದಲ ಬಾರಿಗೆ @ ಶುಭ ಕನ್ಸ್ಟ್ರಕ್ಷನ್, ಜಿ.ಪಿ.ನಗರ

ಮಹಿಳೆಯರ, ಪುರುಷರ ಮತ್ತು ಮಕ್ಕಳಿಗಾಗಿ 1 ಲಕ್ಷಕ್ಕೂ ಹೆಚ್ಚು ಬ್ರಾಂಡ್ ರೆಡಿಮೇಡ್ ಗಾರ್ಮೆಂಟ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಪ್ರದರ್ಶನದಲ್ಲಡಲಾಗಿದೆ

ಪುಮಾ ಶೂನ್ಸ್ ಎಂಟರ್‌ಪ್ರೈಸಿಸ್ ರೂ. 2999 ರಿಂದ 9999  
ಯಾವುದೇ ಐಲಿವಿಸಿ @ ಕ್ಲಾಸ್ಟರ್ ರೂ.999/-

ಮೆನ್ಸ್ ಬಾಕ್ಸರ್ ಫ್ಯಾಷನ್ ಯಾವುದೇ ಐಲಿವಿಸಿ  
ವುಮೆನ್ಸ್ ವೆಸ್ಟ್‌ವೇರ್ @ ಕೇವಲ ರೂ. 99/-  
ಟಾಪ್ಸ್ ಲೇಡಿಜ್ ಸ್ಯಾಲಿ @ ಕೇವಲ ರೂ. 149/-  
ಕಿಡ್ಸ್ ಬಾಯ್ಸ್ ಮತ್ತು ಗರ್ಲ್ಸ್ ಯಾವುದೇ ಐಲಿವಿಸಿ @ ಕೇವಲ ರೂ. 99/-

ಮೆನ್ಸ್ ಬ್ರಾಂಡ್ ಐ-ಫ್ಯಾಷನ್ ಯಾವುದೇ ಐಲಿವಿಸಿ  
ವುಮೆನ್ಸ್ ಕುರ್ಟಿ, ಪ್ಲಾಟೊ, ಜೀನ್ಸ್, ಟ್ರ್ಯಾಕ್ ಪ್ಯಾಂಟ್, ಫ್ಯಾಷನ್, ಲೆಗ್ಗಿನ್ಸ್, ಹೆಚ್ಚು ಯಾಲಾ @ ಕೇವಲ ರೂ. 199/-

ವುಮೆನ್ಸ್ ಜಾಕೆಟ್ಸ್, ವುಡ್ಜೀನ್ಸ್, ಜಪ್ಪರ್, ಜಪ್ಪರ್, ಸ್ಟೆಟ್ ಫ್ಯಾಷನ್, ಸ್ಟೆಟ್ ಫ್ಯಾಷನ್ ಯಾವುದೇ ಐಲಿವಿಸಿ  
ಮೆನ್ಸ್ ಜೀನ್ಸ್, ಪುಮಾ ಟ್ರ್ಯಾಕ್ ಪ್ಯಾಂಟ್, ಮೆನ್ಸ್ ಜಾಕೆಟ್ಸ್, ಜಪ್ಪರ್, ವುಡ್ಜೀನ್ಸ್, ಸ್ಟೆಟ್ ಫ್ಯಾಷನ್ ಎಂಟರ್‌ಪ್ರೈಸಿಸ್ ರೂ.1999-4999  
ಯಾವುದೇ ಐಲಿವಿಸಿ @ ಕೇವಲ ರೂ. 299/-  
ಯಾವುದೇ ಐಲಿವಿಸಿ @ ಕೇವಲ ರೂ. 499/-

ನಂಬಲಸಾಧ್ಯ ಬೆಲೆಗಳು. ಬನ್ನಿರಿ ಕಣ್ಣಾರೆ ಕಾಣಿರಿ ಮತ್ತು ಇಷ್ಟವಾದರೆ ಮಾತ್ರ ಖರೀದಿಸಿರಿ.

ಕಟ್ಟು ನಿಟ್ಟುಗಿ 5 ದಿನಗಳು ಮಾರಾಟ  
ಬುಧ. 22 ಗುರು 23 ಶುಕ್ರ 24 ಶನಿ 25 ಭಾನು 26 ಮೇ 2024

## ಕೇಗ ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾತ್ರ ಮಾರಾಟ ಶುಭ ಕನ್ಸ್ಟ್ರಕ್ಷನ್

ನೇ ಮುಖ್ಯ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಕೊತ್ತನೂರು ಮುಖ್ಯ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಜಿ.ಪಿ.ನಗರ, 7ನೇ ಫೇಸ್, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು  
ಮುಖ್ಯ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಕೊತ್ತನೂರು ಮುಖ್ಯ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಜಿ.ಪಿ.ನಗರ, 7ನೇ ಫೇಸ್, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು  
ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಬೆಳಗ್ಗೆ 10 ರಿಂದ ರಾತ್ರಿ 10 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಿ: 8747869888 ಉಚಿತ ಪ್ರದರ್ಶನ ಮತ್ತು ಪಾರ್ಕಿಂಗ್